®
Ordering Information
April 2003, ver. 15
Altera Devices Figures 1 and 2 explain the ordering codes for Altera® devices. Devices
that have multiple pin counts for the same package include the pin count
in their ordering codes. For information on specific package, speed grade,
and operating temperature combinations, refer to the specific device
family data sheet, or contact Altera Customer Marketing at (408) 544-7104.

Altera Corporation  1
GN-ORD-15
Ordering Information
Figure 2. Device Package Ordering Information for APEX 20K, APEX 20KE, FLEX®, ACEX®, MAX®, Classic™
& Configuration Devices
Note to Figure 2:
(1) See “Dual Marking”.
Dual Marking For MAX 3000A devices, packages display a dual marking for the -7
commercial and -10 industrial ordering codes. For 44-pin PQFP and PLCC
packages, the dual marking is represented with a slash. For example,
EPM3032ALC44-7 and EPM3032ALI44-10 are represented as
EPM3032ALC44-7/I44-10 on the device marking. For MAX 3000A devices
with 100 pins or more, the entire ordering codes are marked on the
package (e.g., both EPM3128ATC100-7 and EPM3128TI100-10 appear).
EPF 10K100E B C 356 -1 X
Family Signature
Device Type
Package Type Operating Temperature